Region 2 Stakeholder Survey of Healthy Louisiana Priorities

Q1 What parish do you primarily work/live
in? (select one)

Answered: 63 Skipped: 0

Ascension
4.76% (3)

Iberville
11.11% (7) \

East Feliciana
/ 9.52% (6)

Pointe Coupee
6.35% (4)

West Baton Rouge

4.76% (3)
East Baton Rouge
63.49% (40)
Answer Choices Responses
West Feliciana 0.00%
East Feliciana 9.52%
East Baton Rouge 63.49%
West Baton Rouge 4.76%
Pointe Coupee 6.35%
Iberville 11.11%
Ascension 4.76%

Total

117

63
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Q2 Please consider the issues listed below.
Based on your experience, what are the top
3 priorities for health and wellbeing IN
YOUR PARISH? Please select 3 priorities
(you will be limited to 3 responses).

Answered: 63 Skipped: 0
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Occupational

Health and... 1.59%

Disaster
Preparedness...

Immigrant
Health and...

Veteran Affairs

Health and
Safety...
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Answer Choices

Healthcare and Insurance (Medical/dental/school-based health access - providers/services, quality, equity, medication access/affordability,
etc.)

Chronic Disease Management (Obesity, asthma, diabetes, hypertension, cancer, etc)

Behavioral Health/Mental Health/Addictive Disorders (Access to providers/services quality, equity, suicide, etc.)
Unemployment/Economic Development (Poverty, jobs, wage scales, skills set/levels, etc.)

Nutrition/Healthy Eating (Breastfeeding, access to affordable and healthy food options, vending, lunches, etc)
Transportation Services

Violence/Crime/Intentional Injuries (High incarceration rates, homicides, etc.)

Environmental Health and Safety (Safe foods, drinking water, lead/healthy homes, sanitation/sewage, toxic sites, etc.)
Education Levels/Attainment and Literacy (Low graduation rates, quality, curricula, funding, etc.)

Child Care / Elder Care

Alcohol Abuse/lllicit Drugs

Infrastructure (Roads, physical environment/infrastructure, etc.)

Communicable/Infectious Diseases (STD’s, HIV, TB, vaccine preventable immunizations, etc.)

Tobacco use (Smoking, chewing, etc.)

Access to Physical Activity (Parks, gyms, bike lanes, walking paths, etc.)

Homelessness

Discrimination (Age, race, ethnicity, gender identity, economic status, religion, etc.)

Occupational Health and Safety

Disaster Preparedness/Emergencies/Bioterrorism (Natural and manmade)

Immigrant Health and Safety

Veteran Affairs

317

Responses
47.62% 30
38.10% 24
36.51% 23
33.33% 21
33.33% 21
28.57% 18
17.46% 11
1M141% 7
9.52% 6
9.52% 6
7.94% 5
6.35% 4
4.76% 3
4.76% 3
4.76% 3
3.17% 2
1.59% 1
1.59% 1
0.00% O
0.00% 0
0.00% O
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Health and Safety Laws/Regulations (Too many, not enough, too restrictive, etc.) 0.00% 0

Total Respondents: 63

417



Answer Choices

1

2

Region 2 Stakeholder Survey of Healthy Louisiana Priorities

Q3 Please enter up to 5 priorities not listed
above that you believe are essential for
health and wellbeing in your parish.

Answered: 30 Skipped: 33
Responses
100.00%
76.67%
56.67%
40.00%

30.00%
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Q4 Please select one category that best
represents your stakeholder organization.

Answered: 63 Skipped: 0

Healthcare 52.38%

Government - 17.46%

School/Educatio
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11.11%

Community-
Based
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Faith .
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Business/Employ 3.17%

Other (please
specify) I 3.17%
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Community
Center

Transit
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Answer Choices

Healthcare

Government

School/Education

Community-Based Organization/Not for Profit

Faith Institution

6/7

90% 100%

Responses

52.38%

17.46%

11.11%

6.35%

6.35%

33

11
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Business/Employer

Other (please specify)

Law Enforcement

Mental Health/Substance Abuse

Healthy Insurance Provider

Civic/Neighborhood Organization

Community Center

Transit

Tribal Services

Total

717

3.17%

3.17%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

63
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